Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Project Director (ACE, RHD)
Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement Project
RHD-Foreign Aided Projects Building
Road No.-27, Block-A, Banani, Dhaka-1213.
Website: www.rhd.gov.bd

Memo No. 35.01.2607.077.07.081.23-124

Date: 21 November 2023

CORRIGENDUM-1 NOTICE

This is for general information to all concerned that the following amendments have been made to the request for proposal.

Invitation for Tender

Rent of Inspection Vehicle for Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement Project

(Package No. SP-15)

Source of Budget

GOB

Project Name

Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement Project

SI. No.	Particular Information	As per original invitation for Tender Notice reference no. 35.01.2607.077.07.081.23-117, Dated: 20 November 2023	Amendments
17	Tender Last Selling Date	20 December 2023	27 December 2023
18	Tender Closing Date and Time	21 December 2023	28 December 2023
19	Tender Opening Date and Time	21 December 2023	28 December 2023
20	Selling Tender Document	Project Director (ACE, RHD), Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement Project, RHD-Foreign Aided Projects Building, Road-27, Block-A, Banani, Dhaka- 1213.	 Executive Engineer, RHD, Documentation and Procurement Division, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208. Project Manager (EE, RHD) (Pacckage-6, Dhaka) Western Bangladesh Bridge Improvement Project, RHD- Foreign Aided Projects Building Road No27, Block- A, Banani, Dhaka-1213

All other terms & conditions of the above mentioned Invitation of Tender No. 35.01.2607.077.07.081.23-117, Dated: 20 November 2023 will be remain unchanged. This corrigendum notice will be a part & parcel of the Tender documents.

(Khan Md. Kamrul Ahsan)21/11/23

ID No. 005081

Project Director (ACE, RHD)

Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement Project

Phone: +88(02) 41080504

E-mail: pd.sship@gmail.com

Copy:

- 1. Secretary, Road Transport and Highways Division, Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2. Chief Engineer, Roads and Highways Department, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 3. Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), IMED, Ministry of Planning, Block-12, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- 4. Joint Secretary (Admin.), Road Transport and Highways Division, Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. With a request to publish the Invitation for Tender in the MoRTB/RTHD website [Encl, soft copy of Invitation for Tender].
- 5. Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, Planning and Maintenance Wing, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 6. Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, Management Services Wing, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 7. Superintending Engineer, RHD, Procurement Circle, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 8. Superintending Engineer, RHD, MIS and Estates Circle, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 9. Additional Project Director (SE, RHD), Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement Project, RHD-Foreign Aided Projects Building, Road no. 27, Block- A, Banani, Dhaka-1213.
- 10. Senior System Analyst, RHD, Management Information Cell, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka. With a request to publish the Invitation for Tender in the RHD website [Encl, soft copy of Invitation for Tender].
- 11. Senior System Analyst, ICT unit, Road Transport and Highways Division, Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. With a request to publish the Invitation for Tender in the MoRTB/RTHD website, Dhaka.
- 12. Deputy Project Director (EE, RHD), Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement Project, RHD-Foreign Aided Projects Building, Road no. 27, Block- A, Banani, Dhaka-1213.
- 13. Executive Engineer, RHD, Documentation and Procurement Division, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 14. Project Manager (EE, RHD), (Package-6, Dhaka), Western Bangladesh Bridge Improvement Project, RHD-Foreign Aided Projects Building, Road no. 27, Block- A, Banani, Dhaka-1213.
- 15. Mr. Erik Nora, Senior Transport Specialist, Task Team Leader, ACCESS Program, The World Bank.
- 16. Office Copy.

(Khan Md. Kamrul Ahsan)

- An Delanin

Date: 21 November 2023

ID No.- 005081

Project Director (ACE, RHD)

Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement Project

E-mail: pd.sship@gmail.com